2019 SURE Application
2023 SURE Application

SURE: The Scholarly Undergraduate Research Experience

Contact: Dr. Anupama Jacob
Director of Student Research
Professor of Social Work
ajacob@apu.edu / x2763
2023 SURE Application
Due by Friday, March 31, 2023
Thank you for your interest in the 2023 Scholarly Undergraduate Research Experience (SURE) Award competition, which funds student-driven research projects. Now in its 10th year, APU’s SURE Program is seeking to provide $500 to support research proposals generated by currently-enrolled undergraduate researchers (i.e., students cannot be graduating May 2023). Student projects must be guided by a full-time faculty mentor and require Dean nomination to be considered. Faculty mentors will receive $920 as a remuneration for their role. We expect to award three student-faculty dyads this year, subject to final budget approval. Expectations are that SURE funding will result in a manuscript or conference presentation by December 2023, with a mid-term progress report due at the end of August and a final report due by mid-December. 
Faculty, please have your students complete the application, then email the completed application to your Dean/Associate Dean (please cc me at ajacob@apu.edu) by Friday, March 31, 2023. Our goal is to announce awards the week of April 10.
N.B. Research projects currently being funded by other sources are not eligible for SURE.
1. Faculty Mentor/Title:      
2. Department:      
3. Department chair:      
4. Undergraduate Researcher:      
5. Major(s):       
6. Student ID:      
7. Email:      
8. Graduation Date (month & year):      
9. Research Project Title:      
10. Brief abstract or description of research (100-250 words) aimed toward a non-specialist audience:      
11. Research background/number of semesters you have worked on this project if any:      
12. Proposed scholarly product: peer-reviewed manuscript or dissemination at an academic conference (final report due December 15, 2023):      
Proposed $500 student budget (may include books, archival fees, equipment, summer housing, direct payments to students, research-related travel expenses
, etc): 
	




     
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Maximum $500
	     


FOR FACULTY:

Faculty mentors, after students respond to the portion above, please reply to the questions below and email the completed application to the appropriate contact in your School or College and cc me: ajacob@apu.edu.
1. Briefly describe your relationship with this student.
2. Do you believe this student has the potential to succeed in this research agenda?

School Contacts

BAS: Marjorie Graham-Howard, Interim Dean (mlhoward@apu.edu)

CLAS: Louise Huang, Acting Dean (lhuang@apu.edu)
COLLEGE OF THE ARTS: John E. Simons, Interim Dean (jesimons@apu.edu)

HONORS: David Weeks, Dean (dweeks@apu.edu)

NURSING: Renee Pozza, Interim Dean (rpozza@apu.edu@apu.edu) 
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION (Liberal Studies): Anita Henck, Dean (ahenck@apu.edu)

SBM: Todd Pheifer, Director of Accreditation Assessment, and Grants, School of Business and Management (tpheifer@apu.edu)
THEOLOGY: Matthew Elofson, Acting Dean (melofson@apu.edu)

Thank you for your interest in SURE!
� Please note that students can apply to Dr. Jacob, Director of  Student Research, for up to $500 of conference travel funds; the application can be found on the APU Undergraduate Research Program website.
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